

# ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLEGE, MAREGAON, DIST. YAVATMAL – 445 303 (Accredited by NAAC at 'B+' Grade with CGPA 2.51) MAHARASHTRA STATE

Ph: 07237-237216 (O) 237216 (R) Fax: 237216

e-mail: acsmaregaon@gmail.com, acm424@sgbau.ac.in Website: www.acscollegemaregaon.co.in

## **IQAC** Meeting Notice

All members of Internal Quality Assurance Cell are cordially invited to attend the "IQAC Meeting" scheduled on 17<sup>th</sup> June 2019 by 1 pm at Seminar Hall of the College to transact the following agenda.

ACSCM /IQAC/ 2019-20/01/01	Approval of the minutes of last IQAC meeting
ACSCM /IQAC/ 2019-20/01/02	Action taken report on the last IQAC meeting
ACSCM /IQAC/ 2019-20/01/03	Institutional Academic Calendar 2019-20
ACSCM /IQAC/ 2019-20/01/04	Workshop on e-content development, Research
	Methodology, Celebration of Wild life week,
	National webinar/Workshop, etc.
ACSCM /IQAC/ 2019-20/01/05	Significant Activities and contributions made by IQAC
ACSCM /IQAC/ 2019-20/01/06	Faculty and Student Community empowerment programmes
ACSCM /IQAC/ 2019-20/01/06	Annual Plan of Action for the year 2019-20
ACSCM /IQAC/ 2019-20/01/07	AQAR 2019-20
ACSCM /IQAC/ 2019-20/01/08	Any other matter

Sr. No	Name	Designation
01	Dr. A. N. Gharde	Chairman
02	Mr. Jivanpatil Kapse	Management Representative
03	Dr. D. A. Gundawar	Advisor
03	R. R. Dhanorkar	Admistrative Officer
04	Dr. A. B. Yawale	Member from Teacher
05	Dr. D. A. Gundawar	Member from Teacher
06	Dr. G. L. Sodnar	Member from Teacher
07	Dr. P. P. Kulkarni	Member from Teacher
08	Mr. S. B. Gaikwad	Member from Teacher
09	Mr. B. R. Deshmukh	Member from Teacher
11	Mr. Vithalrao Chaudhari	Member from Society
12	Mr. Ravindra Ambatkar	Member from Alumni
13	Mr. Yogesh Bhaspale	Member from Student
14	Prof. S. J. Dhoble	External Invitee
15	Dr. N. R. Pawar	Coordinator



Dr. N. R. Pawar Coordinator, IQAC

Dr. N.R. Pawar
Co-ordinator
IQAC, ACS College
Maregaon, Dist. Yavatmai

#### **PROCEEDINGS**

Sr.	Proceeding	Remarks			
No. 01	Dr. N. R. Pawar, Coordinator welcomed a	nd presented the agenda for discussion			
01	Dr. N. R. Pawar, Coordinator welcomed and presented the agenda for discussion  Agenda: ACSCM /IQAC/ 2019-20/01/01				
02	Approval of the minutes of last IQAC meeting held on 30 - 01-2019				
03	Agenda: ACSCM /IQAC/ 2019-20/01/02				
	Action taken report on the last IQAC meeting				
	Plan of Action 2018-19	Achievements 2018-19			
	To conduct 03 Institutional level workshop	Conducted 03 Institutional level Workshop			
	To conduct medical check-up camp	Conducted medical check-up camp			
	To conduct guest lectures	14 Guest lecturers were organized by various departments			
	Planned to conduct 02 Filed visits	04 field visits have been conducted by various departments			
	To organize Alumni interactions (02)	Conducted 02 alumni interactions by various departments			
	To conduct legal awareness camps	Conducted one legal awareness camp			
	To conduct 02 Environment protection camp	Conducted 02 Environment Protection camp			
	To conduct study tour	Conducted 02 study tour			
	To conduct tree plantation	Planted 20 trees in the college premises			
04	Agenda: ACSCM /IQAC/ 2019-20/01/03 Academic Calendar of College of Events 2019-20				
	Dr. N. R. Pawar presented the Annual Calendar of Activities for the year 2019 was adopted				
	Agenda: ACSCM /IQAC/2019-20/01/04				
05	Conducted workshop on e-content development, Research Methodology,				
	Environment Protection camp, etc.  Agenda: ACSCM /IQAC/ 01/2019-20/01	/05			
	• Tree plantation				
06	Blood donation and Health Check-up				
	camp  Webings on GOOGLE DRIVE: Stora	ge and Synchronization service			
	<ul> <li>Webinar on GOOGLE DRIVE: Storage and Synchronization service</li> <li>Innovative Research and Quality Improvement initiatives for Publication</li> </ul>				
	Agenda: ACSCM/IQAC/ 2019-20/01/06				
	Following are the Faculty and Student Community empowerment programmes launched during 2019-20.				
	Work shop on preparation for competitive exams				
07	Workshop on e-content development				
	• ICT training programme				
	• Presentations on current affairs  Agenda: ACSM/IQAC/ 2019-20/01/07				
	Annual Plan of Action				
08	The plan of action chalked out by the IQAC in the beginning of the year towards				
	quality enhancement and the outcome achieved by the end of the year				

#### Plans of institution for 2019-20

Sr. No.	Plan of Action	2019-20
1.	To conduct National level seminar	02
2.	To conduct workshop	01
3.	To conduct guest lectures	28
4.	To conduct research methodology	01
	workshops	
5.	To conduct various campaign	01
6.	Filed visit	03
7.	Alumni interaction	02
8.	Study tour	03
9.	To conduct legal awareness camp	01
10.	Environment protection campaign	01
11.	Faculty exchange programme	02
12.	Workshop on certificate courses	01

### Agenda: ACSM /IQAC/ 2019-20/01/08

- 8 AQAR 2018-19
  - Dr. N. R. Pawar presented the draft AQAR 2018-19, approved for submission
- 10 Vote of thanks by Dr. N. R. Pawar

Date: 17 June, 2019

**Dr. N. R. Pawar** Coordinator, IQAC

Dr. N.R. Pawar Co-ordinator IQAC, ACS College Maregaon, Dist. Yavatrnai Dr. A. N. Gharde Principal

Dr. Avinash N. Gharde Principal Arts, Comm. & Sci. College Maregaon Dist. Yavatmal